
RESOLUTIONNO. 2126 

Introduced by: All Commissioners 

Adopting and Setting Rates for Sanitation Services and Repealing Resolution No. 2009 

WHEREAS, the City of Warrenton must comply with Oregon Budget Law and can not allow 
City Enterprise Funds to incur a deficit position; and 

WHEREAS, it has been determined by the Warrenton City Commission that an adjustment in 
user rates is required to generate revenue in the Sanitation Fund to meet growing operating 
expenses. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: 

1. The Warrenton City Commission hereby adopts the user rates attached as Exhibits A and 
of this resolution. 

2. All users assigned an account/tap number shall be assessed a basic monthly fee of $10 
whether or not any containers or dumpsters are picked up during the month. 

3. A $50 deposit will be required for all dumpsters requested by tenants in a building not 
occupied by the owner. 

4. The charge for replacement containers will be based on the actual cost to the City. 

5. Any fees, charges, taxes or other penalties that are assessed, requested or required by this 
resolution are classified and not subject to limits of Section 11 b, Article XI of the Oregon 
Constitution. 

6. This resolution shall become effective February 1, 2005. 

7. Resolution No. 2009 is hereby repealed. 

PASS ED and ADOPTED by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton this 24th day of 
January, 2006. 

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City Commission this 24th day of January, 2006. 
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First Reading: January 10, 2006 

Second Reading: January 24, 2006 

ATTEST: 

dAIY[d ~ V¾-hks:D _) 
Linda Engbretson, City Recorder 
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' ,-

Gilbert Gramson, Mayor 



Exhibit A 

Refuse Collection Rates 
City of Warrenton 

Effective February 1, 2006 

Type of Service 
Residential: 

1 can 1 x wk 
1 can 2 x mo 
2 can 1 x wk 
2 can 2 x mo 
3 can 1 x wk 
3 can 2 x mo 
4 can 1 x wk 
4 can 2 x mo 
senior 2 x mo 
senior on call 
on call service 

Commericial: 
1 1/4 yd 1 x wk 
1 1/4 yd 2 x mo 
1 1/2 yd 1 x wk 
1 2 yd 1 x wk 
1 2 yd 2x mo 
1 2 yd 2 xwk 
1 2 yd 3 x wk 
1 2 yd 5 x wk 
2 2 yd 1 x wk 
2 2 yd 2 x wk 
2 2 yd 3 x wk 
3 2 yd 2 x wk 
3 2 yd 1 x wk 
1 3 yd 1 x wk 
1 3 yd 2 x wk 
1 3 vd 3 x wk 
2 3yd 2 xwk 
2 3yd 3 xwk 
willamette 
bio ore!'.lon 
marina 
ft stevens 
koa 
specials 

• Special Use Pick-Up - 1 1/4 yard 
• Special Use Pick-Up - 2 yard 
• Special: 
• Returns: 

Monthly 
Rate 

17.15 
12.15 
37.20 
20.50 
53.90 
28.85 
70.60 
37.20 

7.14 
0.46 
3.80 

130.90 
74.80 

157.08 
177.65 
93.50 

299.20 
411.40 
635.80 
355.30 
598.40 
832.15 
906.95 
514.25 
304.81 
516.12 
727.43 

1,032.24 
1,445.51 
1,982.20 
2,552.55 

540.21 
904.18 
201.66 

2,023.34 



1 can 1 xwk 
1 can 2 x mo 
2 can 1 x wk 
2 can 2 x mo 
3 can 1 x wk 
3 can 2 x mo 
4 can 1 x wk 
4 can 2 x mo 

Exhibit B 

Residential Recycling Rates 
City of Warrenton 

Effective February 1, 2006 

Type of Service 
Residential: 

senior 2 x mo 
senior on call 
on call service 

Monthly 
Rate 

5.24 
5.24 
5.24 
5.24 
5.24 
5.24 
5.24 
5.24 
5.24 
5.24 
5.24 


