### RESOLUTION NO. 2126

### Introduced by: All Commissioners

Adopting and Setting Rates for Sanitation Services and Repealing Resolution No. 2009

WHEREAS, the City of Warrenton must comply with Oregon Budget Law and can not allow City Enterprise Funds to incur a deficit position; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined by the Warrenton City Commission that an adjustment in user rates is required to generate revenue in the Sanitation Fund to meet growing operating expenses.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

- 1. The Warrenton City Commission hereby adopts the user rates attached as Exhibits A and of this resolution.
- 2. All users assigned an account/tap number shall be assessed a basic monthly fee of \$10 whether or not any containers or dumpsters are picked up during the month.
- 3. A \$50 deposit will be required for all dumpsters requested by tenants in a building not occupied by the owner.
- 4. The charge for replacement containers will be based on the actual cost to the City.
- 5. Any fees, charges, taxes or other penalties that are assessed, requested or required by this resolution are classified and not subject to limits of Section 11b, Article XI of the Oregon Constitution.
- 6. This resolution shall become effective February 1, 2005.
- 7. Resolution No. 2009 is hereby repealed.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton this <u>24th</u> day of January, 2006.

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City Commission this <u>24th</u> day of January, 2006.

Wp/resolutions06.sanitationrates

First Reading: January 10, 2006

Second Reading: January 24, 2006

Gilbert Gramson, Mayor

ATTEST:

Linda Engbretson, City Recorder > trism

Wp/resolutions06.sanitationrates

## Exhibit A

6 g 2 - 6

1

ł 2

# **Refuse Collection Rates** City of Warrenton Effective February 1, 2006

	·	
	Monthly Rate	
Type of Service		
Residential:		
1 can 1 x wk	17.15	
1 can 2 x mo	12.15	
2 can 1 x wk	37.20	
2 can 2 x mo	20.50	
3 can 1 x wk	53.90	
3 can 2 x mo	28.85	
4 can 1 x wk	70.60	
4 can 2 x mo	37.20	
senior 2 x mo	7.14	
senior on call	0.46	
on call service	3.80	
Commericial:		
1 1/4 yd 1 x wk	130.90	
1 1/4 yd 2 x mo	74.80	
1 1/2 yd 1 x wk	157.08	
1 2 yd 1 x wk	177.65	
1 2 yd 2 x mo	93.50	
1 2 yd 2 x wk	299.20	
1 2 yd 3 x wk	411.40	
1 2 yd 5 x wk	635.80	
2 2 yd 1 x wk 2 2 yd 2 x wk 2 2 yd 3 x wk 3 2 yd 2 x wk	355.30	
2 2 yd 2 x wk	598.40	
2 2 yd 3 x wk	832.15	
	906.95	
3 2 yd 1 x wk	514.25	
1 3 yd 1 x wk	304.81	
1 3 yd 2 x wk 1 3 yd 3 x wk	516.12	
	727.43	
2 3yd 2 x wk	1,032.24	
2 3yd 3 x wk	1,445.51	
willamette	1,982.20	
bio oregon	2,552.55	
marina At atavana	540.21	
ft stevens	904.18	
koa	201.66	
specials	2,023.34	

Special Use Pick-Up - 1 1/4 yard Special Use Pick-Up - 2 yard •

Special: .

Returns: •

## Exhibit B

Ż

# Residential Recycling Rates City of Warrenton Effective February 1, 2006

	Monthly Rate
Type of Service	
Residential:	
1 can 1 x wk	5.24
1 can 2 x mo	5.24
2 can 1 x wk	5.24
2 can 2 x mo	5.24
3 can 1 x wk	5.24
3 can 2 x mo	5.24
4 can 1 x wk	5.24
4 can 2 x mo	5.24
senior 2 x mo	5.24
senior on call	5.24
on call service	5.24